Integrated Urban Project
(Rival) - New Sohag

- Egypt

Al Nagda Land Towers -
Suez - Egypt

Commercial Residential Complex

- Tripoli - Libya

Taj City - Park Residence
Residential Buildings at
District D - New Cairo

- Egypt

Taj City - Residential
Buildings at District D -
New Cairo - Egypt

Taj City - Park Residence
Residential Buildings at
District D - New Cairo

- Egypt

Low Income Housing
with Area 75 m?/Unit -

Upper Egypt - Egypt

Dar Misr Project - Middle Class
Housing - New Cairo - Egypt

Dar Misr Project - Middle Class
Housing at West University
Region - New Cairo - Egypt

Al Munsiyah Residential
Complex - Riyadh -
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Tag Sultan Compound -
Residential Buildings in
Tijan Neighborhood -
New Cairo - Egypt

Rival Company for
Investment, 120,000 m?

Development and
Educational Facilities

Ministry of Interior -
Executive Body to 40,800 m?

Land Projects

140,600 m?

Private Investor

Madinet Nasr for

Housing and
Development (MNHD)

29,400 m?

Madinet Nasr for

Housing and
Development (MNHD)

From 700 to
800 m?2

Madinet Nasr for

Housing and
Development (MNHD)

2,840 m?

State Ministry of Urban
Renewal and Informal
Settlements - 116,000 m?
Informal Settlements
Development Fund

(ISDF)

Ministry of Housing,
Utilities and Urban
Communities

136,500 m?

Ministry of Housing,
Utilities and Urban
Communities

228,000 m?

Built Contractor

54,550 m?
Company

Madinet Nasr for

Housing and
Development (MNHD)

8,000 m?

185

N/A

300
Million
EGP

N/A

N/A

From3to4
million EGP

12
Million
EGP

88
Million
EGP

600 Million
EGP

900 Million
EGP

128 Million
SAR

5.9 Million
EGP

Urban planning, complete design
and tender documents

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design and tender
documents

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design and tender
documents

Complete design and tender
documents

Design concept

Construction supervision

Construction supervision

Complete design and tender
documents

Complete design and tender
documents

2020

2019

2019

2019

2018

2017

2017

2016

2015

2015

2015



Royal Herbs Farms Buildings -
Al Hara Oasis and Bahariya
Oasis - Egypt

Workers Village - South of
Bahariya Oasis - Egypt

Al Naseem Complex - Makkah
al Mukarramah - Kingdom of
Saudi Arabia

Marei Bin Mahfouz
Group & Co.

Annex Building to Ibn Al Sabeel
Building - Students Hostel -
New Cairo - Egypt

Misr El Kheir
Foundation

High Class Residential Ministry of Interior -

Building in Zamalek Executive Body to

- Cairo - Egypt Land Projects

Residential Towers at Naser
Camp Land - Phase (A) Plot
No. (4) Nasr City -
Cairo - Egypt

Ministry of Interior -
Executive Body to
Land Projects

Al Nagda Towers - Ministry of Interior -

Suez - Egypt Executive Body to

Land Projects

Ibn Al Sabeel Building -
Expatriates House -
New Cairo - Egypt

Misr El Kheir
Foundation

Residential Commercial
Buildings at 4" District -
New Heliopolis - Egypt

Heliopolis Company
for Housing and
Development

Residential Buildings at
9* District - New
Heliopolis - Egypt

Heliopolis Company
for Housing and
Development

Ministry of Interior -
Al Attarin Residential Towers - Y

Alexandria - Egypt Executive Body to

Land Projects

Private Villa - New Cairo - Egypt  Eng. Mustafa Lotfy

KarmSolar - KarmBuild

KarmSolar - KarmBuild

1,876 m?

1,875 m?

18,000 m?

5,225 m?

4,900 m?2

72,000 m?

47,775 m?

2,316 m?

12,950 m?

50,439 m?

52,018 m?

600 m?

186

2 Million
EGP

2 Million
EGP

42 Million
SAR

10 Million
EGP

14 Million
EGP

28 Million
EGP

100 Million
EGP

14 Million
EGP

42 Million
EGP

130 Million
EGP

7.5 Million
EGP

1.8 Million
EGP

Structural design

Reviewing structural design
and proposals for enhancing the
project's efficiency

Complete design and tender
documents

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Feasibility study, complete
design, tender documents and
construction supervision

Architectural design, tender
documents and
construction supervision

Construction supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Construction supervision

Master planning, complete
design, tender documents and
construction supervision

Architectural design and
working drawings

Complete design and tender
documents

2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2010

2010

2010

2010



General and Detailed Planning
of Residential District -
6™ of October - Egypt

Ministry of Agriculture
and Land Reclamation

Planning and Design of
Residential District - New
Heliopolis - Egypt

Heliopolis Company for
Housing and
Development

Private Building 1 - Sheraton - )
. Private Sector
Cairo - Egypt

Senegal Ambassador's House - Embassy of Senegal

Cairo - Egypt in Egypt
Kuwait Office for

Charity Projects
(Zakat House)

Students Hostel at Al Azhar
University - Cairo - Egypt

Residential Building - Sheikh
Zayed - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt
(NBE)

Ministry of Interior -
Executive Body to Land
Projects

Residential Building -
Al Tayaran St. - Cairo - Egypt

Ministry of Housing,
Utilities and Urban

National Housing Project -
9 l Communities - New

Obour - Egypt Urban Communities

Authority (NUCA)

Ministry of Housing,
Utilities and Urban
Communities - New

National Housing Project -
9 l Urban Communities

Authority (NUCA) - 10
of Ramadan City

10* of Ramadan - Egypt

Development Authority

Ministry of Interior -

Al Nada Towers - Executive Body to Land

Cairo - Egypt Projects

Al Akkad Towers at Al Sefarat _ inistry of Interior -

District - Cairo - Eqypt Executive Body to Land

Projects

10
Feddans

45,820 m?

2,500 m?

300 m?

650 m?

2,750 m?

2,054 m?

32,000 m?

9,000 m?

132,770 m?

74,020 m?

187

General and detailed urban

16.7 L. . .
Million planning, infrastructure, residential
EGP buildings design, tender documents
and construction supervision
General and detailed planning,
128 Million architectural design, tender
EGP documents for buildings and site and
construction supervision
Complete design, tender
1.5 Million P 9 ,
EGP documents and construction
supervision
Interior design, tender
0.6 Million J ,
EGP document and construction
supervision
Complete design, tender
6 Million P J _
EGP documents and construction
supervision
Complete design, tender
5.5 Million P J ,
EGP documents and construction
supervision
Complete design, tender
20 Million P J .
EGP documents and construction
supervision
27 Million Construction S .
onstruction Supervision
EGP P
8 Million EGP Construction Supervision
Complete design, tender
40 Million P J _
EGP documents and construction
supervision
148 Complete design, tender
Million documents and construction
EGP supervision

2009

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2007

2006

2003



Al Nasr Towers -
Cairo - Egypt

Private Villa at Mirage City
- New Cairo - Egypt

Al Nasr Buildings for Police
Officers Housing -
Port Said - Egypt

Private Building 2 - Sheraton -
Cairo - Egypt

Al Ansar Diamond Hotel
opposite to Al Masjid an
Nabawi - Medina -
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Andalus Royal Suites Hotel
opposite to Al Masjid an
Nabawi - Medina -
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Al Waha Region Villas -
Ismailia - Egypt

Residential District at Al
Ramadiya Canal - Aswan - Egypt

Residential, Administrative, and
Commercial Complex -
Hodeidah - Republic of Yemen

Residential, Administrative and
Commercial Complex - Jeddah -
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Shehab St. Residential Building
at Mohandessin - Giza - Egypt

Nasr City Residential Building -
Cairo - Egypt

Center of Planning and
Architectural Studies and
Residential Building -
Cairo - Egypt

Ministry of Interior -
Executive Body to Land
Projects

Dr. Hussein Abaza

Ministry of Interior -
Executive Body to Land
Projects

Discrete Owner

Shaikh Suleiman Al
Ahmadi

Shaikh Abdelbary
Mohammed Al Shawy

Ismailia Governorate

Aswan Governorate

The Tobacco
Company

Ministry of Hajj and
Umrah

Private Egyptian
Investor

Mr. Hamed Shawki
Helal

Dr. Abdelbaki Ibrahim

19,000 m?

1,200 m?

43,000 m?

3,730 m?

20,500 m?

42,000 m?

3 Feddans

48,500 m?

2,440 m?

5,500 m2

550 m?

2,700 m?

800 m?

188

38 Million
EGP

1.1 Million
EGP

17 Million
EGP

1.7 Million
EGP

55 Million
SAR

95 Million
SAR

3 Million
EGP

16 Million
EGP

6 Million
usD

2 Million
usD

4 Million
EGP

0.8 Million
EGP

0.3 Million
EGP

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design and tender
documents

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design and tender
documents

Complete design and tender
documents

Master planning and complete
design

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design and tender
documents

Complete design in cooperation

with a Saudi office

Complete design and tender
documents

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

2003

1999

1998

1998

1993

1993

1989

1989

1989

1988

1984

1981

1979



Al Khamayel Residential
Compound Central and
Future Region -
6™ of October - Egypt

Al Khamayel Residential
Compound Club Area -
6™ of October - Egypt

Al Rehab Residential -
District 2
Al Rehab City - Egypt

Residential District (4-1)
Al Rehab - Egypt

Upper Middle Class Housing
Project in Nasr City - Cairo -
Egypt (Third Prize)

Residential and Commercial
Complex - Abu Dhabi - United
Arab Emirates (Second Prize)

Ministry of Interior -
Executive Body to
Land Projects

Ministry of Interior -
Executive Body to
Land Projects

Ministry of Interior -
Executive Body to
Land Projects

Ministry of Interior -
Executive Body to
Land Projects

Egyptian Kuwait
Real Estate
Development Co.

Department of Urban
Planning and
Municipalities

70 Feddans

61,598 m?

43,880 m?

44,756 m?

8,700 m?

86
Feddans

189

144 Million
EGP

24 Million
EGP

1.5 Million
EGP

17 Million
EGP

3.2 Million
EGP

135 Million
EGP

Architectural design competition
and design concept

Architectural design competition
and design concept

Architectural design competition
and design concept

Architectural design competition
and design concept

Architectural design competition
and design concept

Architectural design competition
and design concept

2019

2018

2016

2016

1986

1982



