			Project		
Project	Owner	Area	Value	CPAS Role	Date
Integrated Urban Project (Rival) - New Sohag - Egypt	Rival Company for Investment, Development and Educational Facilities	120,000 m ²	N/A	Urban planning, complete design and tender documents	2020
Al Nagda Land Towers - Suez - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	40,800 m²	300 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2019
Commercial Residential Complex - Tripoli - Libya	Private Investor	140,600 m²	N/A	Complete design and tender documents	2019
Taj City - Park Residence Residential Buildings at District D - New Cairo - Egypt	Madinet Nasr for Housing and Development (MNHD)	29,400 m²	N/A	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2019
Taj City - Residential Buildings at District D - New Cairo - Egypt	Madinet Nasr for Housing and Development (MNHD)	From 700 to 800 m ²	From 3 to 4 million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	2018
Taj City - Park Residence Residential Buildings at District D - New Cairo - Egypt	Madinet Nasr for Housing and Development (MNHD)	2,840 m²	12 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	2017
Low Income Housing with Area 75 m²/Unit - Upper Egypt - Egypt	State Ministry of Urban Renewal and Informal Settlements - Informal Settlements Development Fund (ISDF)	116,000 m²	88 Million EGP	Design concept	2017
Dar Misr Project - Middle Class Housing - New Cairo - Egypt	Ministry of Housing, Utilities and Urban Communities	136,500 m²	600 Million EGP	Construction supervision	2016
Dar Misr Project - Middle Class Housing at West University Region - New Cairo - Egypt	Ministry of Housing, Utilities and Urban Communities	228,000 m ²	900 Million EGP	Construction supervision	2015
Al Munsiyah Residential Complex - Riyadh - Kingdom of Saudi Arabia	Built Contractor Company	54,550 m²	128 Million SAR	Complete design and tender documents	2015
Tag Sultan Compound - Residential Buildings in Tijan Neighborhood - New Cairo - Egypt	Madinet Nasr for Housing and Development (MNHD)	8,000 m²	5.9 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	2015



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
Royal Herbs Farms Buildings - Al Hara Oasis and Bahariya Oasis - Egypt	KarmSolar - KarmBuild	1,876 m²	2 Million EGP	Structural design	2015
Workers Village - South of Bahariya Oasis - Egypt	KarmSolar - KarmBuild	1,875 m²	2 Million EGP	Reviewing structural design and proposals for enhancing the project's efficiency	2014
Al Naseem Complex - Makkah al Mukarramah - Kingdom of Saudi Arabia	Marei Bin Mahfouz Group & Co.	18,000 m²	42 Million SAR	Complete design and tender documents	2014
Annex Building to Ibn Al Sabeel Building - Students Hostel - New Cairo - Egypt	Misr El Kheir Foundation	5,225 m²	10 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2013
High Class Residential Building in Zamalek - Cairo - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	4,900 m²	14 Million EGP	Feasibility study, complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2013
Residential Towers at Naser Camp Land - Phase (A) Plot No. (4) Nasr City - Cairo - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	72,000 m²	28 Million EGP	Architectural design, tender documents and construction supervision	2013
Al Nagda Towers - Suez - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	47,775 m²	100 Million EGP	Construction supervision	2012
Ibn Al Sabeel Building - Expatriates House - New Cairo - Egypt	Misr El Kheir Foundation	2,316 m²	14 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2012
Residential Commercial Buildings at 4 th District - New Heliopolis - Egypt	Heliopolis Company for Housing and Development	12,950 m²	42 Million EGP	Construction supervision	2010
Residential Buildings at 9 th District - New Heliopolis - Egypt	Heliopolis Company for Housing and Development	50,439 m²	130 Million EGP	Master planning, complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2010
Al Attarin Residential Towers - Alexandria - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	52,018 m²	7.5 Million EGP	Architectural design and working drawings	2010
Private Villa - New Cairo - Egypt	Eng. Mustafa Lotfy	600 m²	1.8 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	2010



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
General and Detailed Planning of Residential District - 6 th of October - Egypt	Ministry of Agriculture and Land Reclamation	10 Feddans	16.7 Million EGP	General and detailed urban planning, infrastructure, residential buildings design, tender documents and construction supervision	2009
Planning and Design of Residential District - New Heliopolis - Egypt	Heliopolis Company for Housing and Development	45,820 m²	128 Million EGP	General and detailed planning, architectural design, tender documents for buildings and site and construction supervision	2008
Private Building 1 - Sheraton - Cairo - Egypt	Private Sector	2,500 m ²	1.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2008
Senegal Ambassador's House - Cairo - Egypt	Embassy of Senegal in Egypt	300 m²	0.6 Million EGP	Interior design, tender document and construction supervision	2008
Students Hostel at Al Azhar University - Cairo - Egypt	Kuwait Office for Charity Projects (Zakat House)	650 m²	6 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2008
Residential Building - Sheikh Zayed - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	2,750 m²	5.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2008
Residential Building - Al Tayaran St Cairo - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	2,054 m²	20 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2007
National Housing Project - Obour - Egypt	Ministry of Housing, Utilities and Urban Communities - New Urban Communities Authority (NUCA)	32,000 m²	27 Million EGP	Construction Supervision	2007
National Housing Project - 10 th of Ramadan - Egypt	Ministry of Housing, Utilities and Urban Communities - New Urban Communities Authority (NUCA) - 10 th of Ramadan City Development Authority	9,000 m²	8 Million EGP	Construction Supervision	2007
Al Nada Towers - Cairo - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	132,770 m²	40 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2006
Al Akkad Towers at Al Sefarat District - Cairo - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	74,020 m²	148 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2003



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
Al Nasr Towers - Cairo - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	19,000 m²	38 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2003
Private Villa at Mirage City - New Cairo - Egypt	Dr. Hussein Abaza	1,200 m²	1.1 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	1999
Al Nasr Buildings for Police Officers Housing - Port Said - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	43,000 m ²	17 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	1998
Private Building 2 - Sheraton - Cairo - Egypt	Discrete Owner	3,730 m²	1.7 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	1998
Al Ansar Diamond Hotel opposite to Al Masjid an Nabawi - Medina - Kingdom of Saudi Arabia	Shaikh Suleiman Al Ahmadi	20,500 m ²	55 Million SAR	Complete design and tender documents	1993
Andalus Royal Suites Hotel opposite to Al Masjid an Nabawi - Medina - Kingdom of Saudi Arabia	Shaikh Abdelbary Mohammed Al Shawy	42,000 m ²	95 Million SAR	Complete design and tender documents	1993
Al Waha Region Villas - Ismailia - Egypt	Ismailia Governorate	3 Feddans	3 Million EGP	Master planning and complete design	1989
Residential District at Al Ramadiya Canal - Aswan - Egypt	Aswan Governorate	48,500 m ²	16 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	1989
Residential, Administrative, and Commercial Complex - Hodeidah - Republic of Yemen	The Tobacco Company	2,440 m²	6 Million USD	Complete design and tender documents	1989
Residential, Administrative and Commercial Complex - Jeddah - Kingdom of Saudi Arabia	Ministry of Hajj and Umrah	5,500 m²	2 Million USD	Complete design in cooperation with a Saudi office	1988
Shehab St. Residential Building at Mohandessin - Giza - Egypt	Private Egyptian Investor	550 m²	4 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	1984
Nasr City Residential Building - Cairo - Egypt	Mr. Hamed Shawki Helal	2,700 m²	0.8 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	1981
Center of Planning and Architectural Studies and Residential Building - Cairo - Egypt	Dr. Abdelbaki Ibrahim	800 m²	0.3 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	1979



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
Al Khamayel Residential Compound Central and Future Region - 6 th of October - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	70 Feddans	144 Million EGP	Architectural design competition and design concept	2019
Al Khamayel Residential Compound Club Area - 6 th of October - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	61,598 m²	24 Million EGP	Architectural design competition and design concept	2018
Al Rehab Residential - District 2 Al Rehab City - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	43,880 m²	1.5 Million EGP	Architectural design competition and design concept	2016
Residential District (4-1) Al Rehab - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	44,756 m²	17 Million EGP	Architectural design competition and design concept	2016
Upper Middle Class Housing Project in Nasr City - Cairo - Egypt (Third Prize)	Egyptian Kuwait Real Estate Development Co.	8,700 m²	3.2 Million EGP	Architectural design competition and design concept	1986
Residential and Commercial Complex - Abu Dhabi - United Arab Emirates (Second Prize)	Department of Urban Planning and Municipalities	86 Feddans	135 Million EGP	Architectural design competition and design concept	1982

